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                           8-505 EVALUATORS 

COUNTY EVALUATOR PHONE & FAX #’S 
Allegany County Health Dept 
12500 Willow Brook Road 
Cumberland MD 21502 

Amy Long- amy.long@maryland.gov 
Lue Lease lue.lease@maryland.gov 
 
 

301-729-8540, ext 302 
301-729-8540, ext 303 
Fax 301-729-0175 

Anne Arundel County H.D. 
122 Langley Road 
Glen Burnie MD 21060 

Cathy Howard – 410-222-0138 
George Phillips 410-222-  
Terri Nevin– 410-222-1491 

hdhowa11@aacounty.org 
0119HDGPHILL@aacounty.org 
ctnevi00@aacounty.org 
410-222-0125 – Fax 
 

Baltimore City 
Behavioral Health Systems Baltimore. 
Court House East 11 N. Calvert St 
Baltimore MD 21202 

Romona C. Dixon-Smith  
443-865-9340 
Ashley Hope, ext 251   

410-637-1900, ext 249, 215, 222 
410-637-1911 or 410-637-1917 or 410-
637-1998 Fax 
romona.dixon@bhsbaltimore.org 
ashley.hope@bhsbaltimore.org 

Baltimore County 
Bureau of Substance Abuse 
6401 York Road, 3rd Floor 
Baltimore MD 21212 

Tawnya Sykes  
Dave Goldman  
Evan Darling  

410-377-0316 - fax 
tsykes@baltimorecountymd.gov 
dgoldman@baltimorecountymd.gov 
edarling@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Calvert County Health Dept 
P O Box 980 
Prince Frederick MD 20678 

Kathy Quinn 
Sharon Briscoe -evaluator  
 

410-286-0547 x11 and 410-535-3079 x13 
410-535-2220 - Fax 
kathy.quinn@maryland.gov 
cathy.letteney@maryland.gov 

Caroline County 
Caroline Counseling Center 
Denton MD 21629 

Connie Pippin/Secy 
Phil Fisher-evaluator  
 

410-479-1882  410-479-4918 – Fax 
phil.fisher@maryland.gov 
connie.pippin@maryland.gov  

Carroll County 
290 S. Center Street 
Westminster MD 21157 

Michelle Ulsch Evaluator Clinical 
Supervisor -  410-876-4800 
 

michele.ulsch@maryland.gov 
Fax -410-876-4832 

Cecil County Health Dept 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 

Robert Close, Clinical Super 
 

410-996-5106  
410-996-5707 - fax 
robert.close@maryland.gov 
 

Charles County Health Dept 
4545 Crain Highway 
P.O. Box 1050 
White Plains, MD 20695 

Debbie Flerlage, evaluator 
 

301-609-6616, 5925 
301-934-1234 – Fax 
debbie.flerlage@maryland.gov 
 

Dorchester County H.D. 
310 Gay Street 
Cambridge MD 21614 

Jim Gillespie   410-228-7714 
Reny Garcia    410-228-8101  

410-228-8049 – Fax 
james.gillespie@maryland.gov  
reny.garcia@maryland.gov 

Frederick County  H.D. 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick MD 21702 

Heather Winn – Contact Person 
Sarah Drennan – 301-600-3443 
sdrennan@fredrickcountymd.gov 

301-600-3458 
301-600-3144 – Fax 
  
301-600-1781 –Fax (outpt) 
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COUNTY EVALUATOR PHONE & FAX #’S 
Garrett County Health Dept 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland MD 21550 
 

Kathy Beals 
Melissa King-contact person 
 

kathryn.beals@maryland.gov 
melissa.king@maryland.gov 
301-334-7680 
301-334-7681 – Fax 
301-334-7680 

Harford County Health Dept  
120 S. Hays Street, Ste 300 
Bel Air, MD 21014 

Beth Jones – Supervisor 
Paul Sheesley-Evaluator-410-877-2367 
 
Robert Pallozzi – Evaluator-410-877-
2363 alternative 
 

410-838-1500 
410-638-4952 - Fax 
beth.jones@maryland.gov 
robert.pallozzi@maryland.gov 
paul.sheesler@maryland.gov 
 

Howard County Health Dept 
7178 Columbia Gateway Dr. 
Columbia MD 21046 

Christopher Collins, 410-313-6280 
ccollins@howardcountymd.gov 

4010-313-6212 – Fax  

Kent County Health Dept 
114 Lynchburg Street 
Chestertown MD 21620 

*Joe Jones 410-778-2616 x 219 
 *Mike Peck 410-778-2616, x 214 
  Andrew Pons 

410-778-7052 – Fax or 
410-778-7002 
Joe.Jones@maryland.gov 
Mike.Peck@maryland.gov 

Montgomery County H.D. 
1307 Seven Locks Road 
Rockville MD 20854 

Alicia Flores 240-777-9847 
 
Carolyn McChesney 240-777-3316 
 

240-777-9851– Fax 
Alicia.Flores@montgomery.md.gov 
carolyn.mcchesney@montgomerycounty
md.gov 
240-777-3381/4169-fax 

Prince George’s Co. H.D. 
1801 McCormick Dr., Ste 250 
Largo, MD 20774 

Supervisor- Julie W. Coleman 
301-627-7233 
Cswallace- Secretary 301-627-7250 

JWColeman@co.pg.md.us 
301-780-6852 – Fax 

Queen Anne’s County H.D. 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Svs 
206 North Commerce Street 
Centreville MD 21617 

*Kate Ryan 
 

kate.ryan@maryland.gov 
410-758-1306 ex 305 
410-758-2133-Fax 
 

Somerset County H.D. 
8928 Sign Post Road 
Westover MD 21871 

Matey Barker, Clinical Dir. 443-523-
1790 x 1799 
Jeremiah D’Allesandro, Evaluator 

410-651-3189– Fax 
matey.barker@maryland.gov 
jeremiah.d’allesandro@maryland.gov

St. Mary’s County H.D. 
Walden Substance Abuse 
P.O. Box 1238 
California, MD 20619 

Kori Summer, Clinical Supervisor 
kori@waldensierra.org 
Stephanie St. Peter, Evaluator  
stephanies@waldensierra.org 

301-997-1300 x 869,882 
301-997-1321 – Fax 
 

Talbot County H.D. 
301 Bay Street 
Suite 307 
Easton MD 21601 

John Darling, Evaluator-410-819-5694 
 

john.darling@maryland.gov 
410-819-5691– Fax 
 

 
Washington County H.D. 
Division of Addictions 
13114 Pennsylvania Ave 
Hagerstown MD 21742 

 
Melissa Bartles – 240-313-3398-phone 
melissa.bartles@maryland.gov 
Cathy Corley     240-313-2162 - phone 
cathy.corley@maryland.gov    

 
240-313-3371-fax 
 
301-791-2252-Fax 
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COUNTY EVALUATOR PHONE & FAX #’S 
Wicomico County 
Behavioral Health Dept 
108 East Main Street 
Salisbury MD 21801 

Michelle Hardy,  Director  410-742-3784 
Brook Wilkins, Evaluator  410-219-7530 
Marc Pixley - Evaluator 
 

michelle.hardy@maryland.gov 
brook.wilkins@maryland.gov 
Marc.Pixley@maryland.gov 
410-543-6680 – Fax 

Worchester County H.D 
6040 Public Landing Road 
P.O. Box 249 
Snow Hill MD  21863 

 Brenda Laws 410-632-4510 
 Eric Malin, 410-632-4933 

brenda.laws@maryland.gov 
eric.malin@maryland.gov 
410-632-0906 – Fax 
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